

\212

W.P(C)No. 573 OF 2003
ITEM No.3

Court No. 5

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.573/2003

CENTRAL FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.LTD&ORS
(With Appln(s). for directions and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 25/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent No.1
(HUDCO) Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Vijay M.Chauhan, Adv.

For Res. No. 4Mr. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Res.No. 3Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

For Res.No. 5Mr. Ajay Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Res.No. 2Mr. Sidharth Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letters circulated by learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 2, as a last opportunity, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master