

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 573 OF 2003

CENTRAL FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional affidavit)

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Miss Parul Kaur, Adv. for

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent No.4 Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Saloni Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent No.3 Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Vijay M.Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent No.2

Mr. Amrender Sharan, ASG

Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet S.Doabia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent No.5

Mr. L.Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 29th August, 2005.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master