

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 573 OF 2003

CENTRAL FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file addl. affidavit)

Date: 02/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanwati,SGI.

Mr. T.S.Doabia,Sr.adv.

Mr. Manish Sharma,adv.

Mr. D.Kamat,adv.

Mr. D.D.Kanwal,Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mehra,adv.

Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. K.Parihar,adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar ,Adv

For R.2

Mr. Rajeev Sharma ,Adv

For R.5

Mr. Ajay Bhatnagar,adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Time to file the report by Central
Vigilance Commissioner is extended by three months. As far as appointment of
he learned the Chief Vigilance Officer is concerned, it is stated by t
n made but Solicitor General that an appointment has already bee
the appointee has not yet assumed office. The matter is adjourned.
of the Chief The present status of the appointment
o weeks when Vigilance Officer be notified to this Court within tw
this matter will appear in the list for this purpose solely.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER