

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION PIL

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 573 OF 2003

CENTRAL FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOUSING &amp; URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.LTD&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional affidavit and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13147 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for bring on record subsequent event and with prayer for interim relief and of fice

report)

Date: 31/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr.Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Summet Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Parul Kaur Majithia, Adv.

Ms.Indira Unninayar, Adv.

In SLP(C) 13147/06 Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

Mr.A.P.Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For RR-3

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

For RR-1

In WP(C) 573/03 Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay M. Chauhan, Adv.

For RR 2 & 3 in

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

SLP(C) 13147/06

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay M. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

2

For UOI

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For RR-5

Mr. Dipankar P. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

For Central

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Vigilance Commission Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 13147 of 2006

This matter has already been tagged with WP(C) No. 573/2003 by Order dt. 21.08.2006  
of this

Court. It is now stated that the first respondent (Public Enterprises  
Selection Board) has yet to be

served and the respondent Nos.2 and 3 have already been served. Two weeks' time is granted to

respondent Nos.2 and 3 to file counter affidavit and an advanced copy of the counter affidavit be served

to the counsel for the petitioner and the rejoinder, if any, be filed within that time. Post on 22.11.2006

for final hearing.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master