

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.573 OF 2003

CENTRAL FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional affidavit and office report]
[For final disposal]

WITH
SLP(C) NO.13147 of 2006
[With prayer for interim relief and office report]
[For final disposal]

Date: 14/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr.P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nihar Ranjan Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr.Abhisek Birthray, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, SG
Mr.T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for respondent No.5, the matter is adjourned by two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master