

IT E M NO.1[N M D Case]

COU RT NO.9

SECT I O N P I L

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 5 7 3 O F 2 0 0 3

CENT R A L FOR PU B L I C I N T E R E S T L I T I G A T I O N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

HOUS I N G & UR B A N D E V E L O P M E N T C O R P . L T D & O R S

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional affidavit and
impleadment and stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

SL P(C) NO. 13147 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 25/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

2

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed, in the meantime.

The name of Mr. Vikas Mehta, advocate-on-record for applicants in I.A. Nos. 6 & 7, be shown in the list.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.- Cum- P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master