

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 573 OF 2003

CENTRAL FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to file addl.
affidavit, impleadment and stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13147 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG
 Mr. D.L. Chidanand,Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.
 Mrs. Sushma Suri,Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Ms. Ruchitra,Adv.
Mr. Vedanta Varma,Adv.
Ms. Pragya Ohri,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

-2-

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mr. Narhari Singh,Adv.

Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of respondent No.2, has handed over a copy of the Action Taken Report on Writ Petition (Civil) No.573/2003. He undertakes to file the entire Action Taken Report along with the reports of the CBI and the departmental proceedings, within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may be filed by the petitioners within two weeks thereafter.
List after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER