

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 573 OF 2003

CENTRAL FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOUSING &amp; URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.LTD&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay,impleadment,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,permission to file additional affidavit and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG  
Ms. Indira Sawhney,Adv.  
Mr. Yasir Rauf,Adv.  
Mr. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.  
Mrs. Soma Mullick,Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar,Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Photo copy of noting of DIG/CBI/AC-II/N.Delhi was made available to us, which shows the status of the investigation in CPIL v. HUDCO & Ors. referring to Writ Petition No.573 of 2003. Learned counsel for the petitioner brought to our notice the recommendation of the DIG dated 03.02.2009 by which he has agreed with the unanimous opinion of the Branch Officer & DLA, recommended conversion of PE into a regular case against various officers of HUDCO and few others.

We are informed that the CBI has closed all the cases. Since no body is appearing for CBI, we are not in a position to know the reason for closure of all the cases.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General of India would get the information from the CBI and report the same to the Court within three weeks.

List on 4.10.2013.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)  
| | COURT MASTER

|