

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 573/2003

CENTRAL FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.LTD&ORS  
(with office report)  
(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG,  
Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.  
MS. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Verma, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, adv.Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Parvez Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Palak Chaadha, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Digitally signed by

SHASHI SAREEN

Date: 2016.05.18

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

11:18:08 IST

Reason:

Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

2

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Bhalai, Adv.  
Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Intervenor: Mr. Satyanarayana Murthy,  
I.A. Nos. 9 & 10 Applicant in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Bhushan learned counsel for the petitioner has today proposed certain issues for consideration of this Court. Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned SG seeks time to respond to the same and make his submissions. M/s. Jaideep Gupta and Dr. Lalit Bhasin learned counsel for the respondents may also respond to the proposed issues, if so advised.

Post again on 19.07.2016.

I.As No. 9 and 10 of 2016 (Application for intervention):

To be listed along with the writ petition.

Documents, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master