

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 573/2003

CENTRAL FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing typed copies and intervention and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date : 06/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG,
Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. R.K.Verma, Adv.
MS. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. R.R.Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
MS. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, post on Monday i.e. 24.10.2016.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master