

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 573/2003

CENTRAL FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOUSING &amp; URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.LTD&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing typed copies and intervention and permission to appear and argue in person and permission to file additional affidavit and impleadment and stay and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 24/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG  
(R-7) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Applicant-in-person

(R-6 - RBI) Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H. S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.  
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

Ms. Soma Mullick,Adv.

Mr. Sebat Kma Devria,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post again on Friday, the 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2016 at 2 p.m. before a Three-Judge Bench in which one of us (Hon'ble L. Nageswara Rao,J.) is not a member.

Additional affidavit filed in the Court by Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General, on behalf of respondent no.7 is taken on record.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER