

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 573/2003

CENTRE FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORP.LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing typed copies and intervention and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date : 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Neha Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Devash Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.
Mr. Sebat Kumar Deuria, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, adv.
Ms. Radhalakshmi R, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Krishna, Adv.

Mr. P. Satya Narayanamurty, in person

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel representing the Reserve Bank of India, shall file a short affidavit, depicting the course of action which it proposes to adopt after having taken into consideration the recommendations made in the report furnished to it by the Union of India dated 3.1.2017.

The same will be taken into consideration on the next date of hearing, along with the affidavit dated 12.04.2017 filed by respondent no.8 in respect of infrastructure for the Debt Recovery Tribunals and Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunals.

Post for further consideration on 17.07.2017.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS