

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).573/2003

CENTRE FOR PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 1/2003 FOR ON IA 3/2005 FOR ON IA 4/2005 FOR STAY
APPLICATION ON IA 7/2007 FOR ON IA 6/2007 FOR ON IA 5/2007 FOR
ON IA 8/2011 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 9/2016 FOR
PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 10/2016 FOR ON IA
11/2016 FOR ON IA 12/2016 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA
13/2016)

Date : 17-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv,
Mr.Omanakuttan K.K., Adv.
Mr.Devesh Kumar Agnihotri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv.
Mr.H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mr.D.L.Chidananda, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Verma, Adv.
Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr.R.R.Rajesh, Adv.
Ms.Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.Vishal Gehrana, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Radhalakshmi R., Adv.
Mr.Rajat Krishna, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr.P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Applicant-in-person

Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr.Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mrs.Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr.Sebat Kumar Devria, Adv.

Mr.Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms.Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Mudit Sharma, AOR

Mr.R.Chandrachud, Adv.

Mr.Nitin Thukral, Adv.

Mr.Pragada Satyanarayana Murty,

Appellant-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Jaideep Gupta, learned senior counsel representing the Reserve Bank of India seeks one week's further time, so as to enable him to file an affidavit on behalf of the Reserve Bank of India.

Prayer is allowed. Needful be done within one week.

Post for hearing and final disposal after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR